

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	21-0334			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Planning Department	
On agenda:	5/11	/2021			
Title:	Resolution of the County of Nevada adopting an Addendum to the Certified Final Rincon del Rio Environmental Impact Report (EIS19-0010, State Clearinghouse No. 2011052030) for the 215-acre Modified Rincon del Rio Continuing Care Retirement Community Project, located 1/4 mile east of Highway 49, at the terminus of Rincon Way / Hidden Ranch Road on four parcels know as Assessor's Parcel Numbers 057-130-013; 057-240-017; 057-240-018; 057-240-019; 10412, 10420 Rincon Way and 24885 Connie Court, within unincorporated southern Nevada County. (Dist. II)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Planning Agency (Board of Zoning Admin, Subdivisions, etc.) (46)				
Code sections:	·				
Attachments:	1. RES 21-151 Adopting Addendum to the Certified Final Rincon Del Rio Environmental Impact Report, 2. 12a Rincon del Rio Resolution-Addendum to EIR, 3. 12a Rincon del Rio Addendum to EIR				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
5/11/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution of the County of Nevada adopting an Addendum to the Certified Final Rincon del Rio Environmental Impact Report (EIS19-0010, State Clearinghouse No. 2011052030) for the 215-acre Modified Rincon del Rio Continuing Care Retirement Community Project, located 1/4 mile east of Highway 49, at the terminus of Rincon Way / Hidden Ranch Road on four parcels know as Assessor's Parcel Numbers 057-130-013; 057-240-017; 057-240-018; 057-240-019; 10412, 10420 Rincon Way and 24885 Connie Court, within unincorporated southern Nevada County. (Dist. II)